Zahnarztlicher Bereitschaftsdienst

04./05.04.20
10./11.04.20
12.04.2020
13.04.2020
18./19.04.20
25./26.04.20

Monat April

Dr. Boden, Kastanienweg 5, 01833 Durrréhrsdorf

Dr. Ziegenbalg, Am Markt 3, 01833 Durrréhrsdorf
ZAP Papke, Rosa-Luxemburg-Str. 6, 01844 Neustadt
DS Holzel, August-Bebel-Str. 30, 01844 Neustadt

Dr. Béhmer, Pirnaer Landstr. 2, 01833 Stolpen

DS Nemeth-Bohm, Bohmische Str. 4, 01844 Neustadt

Tel.:
Tel.:
Tel.:
Tel.
Tel.:
Tel.:

035026-90352
035026-91416
03596-602293

: 03596-501894

035973-26435
03596-604140



